



DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

Manufacturer: DOPLA PAP Inc.
Pod Svatoborem 41, 342 59 SUŠICE, CR

1. Herewith we declare that the following articles we deliver to you:

Products of polypropylene (cups, lids, drinking cups, foils)

Comply with the the EC legislations:

- Regulation 1935/2004/CE
- Regulation 1895/2005/CE
- Directive 2002/72/CE and following modifications and amendments
- Regulation 2023/2006 CE

And the following Czech legislation:

- the law No.258/2000 Sb.
- the public notice No.186/2003 Sb.

2. Above mentioned product(s) are made with:

- HIPS
- GPPS
- MASTERBACH

3. The material contains substances subject to restrictions according to above legislations:

Substance CAS No	Substance name	SML/QM
cas 106-99-0	1,3 Butadiene	QM 1 mg./Kg.
cas 2082-79-3	octadecil-3-(3,5-di-ter-butyl-4-hydroxiphenyl)propionato	SML 6 mg./Kg.
cas n. 364-43-68-2	trientilenglicole-bis(3-(3-ter-butyl-4-idrossi-5 metilfenil)propionato)	SML 9 mg./kg.
cas nr.91051-01-3/557-05-1	zinc stearate	SML 25 mg./Kg.
cas nr.38613-77-3	tetrakis-*(2,4-ditertbutyl-phenyl)-4,4' biphenylenediphosfonite	SML 18 mg./Kg.
Cas nr.110553-27-0	2,4(BIS(OCTYLTHIOMETHYL)6-METHYLPHENOL	SLM 5 mg./Kg.

Above mentioned material comply to the overall migration limits and the specific restrictions to the following test conditions: simulants A-B-C-D

Above products may come into contact with food for which specific tests with dry, aqueous, acid, fatty A-B-C-D simulants are requested, at the following times and temperatures:

- short contact max 2 h time temperature 70° C
- HOT FILL (70-100°C serving hot food or drinks slowly cooling. Initial temperature 90°C)
- long contact 10 days time temperature 40° C
do not use in oven or microwave oven

At the above mentioned restrictions of use, above products comply to overall migration limits, together with all other specific restrictions to which might be submitted monomers and additives contained in the material. This statement is supported by analytical datas or theoretical calculations about migration of substances, performed in accordance to the directives 82/711/CE, 85/572/CE e 97/48/CE and DM 21 marzo 1973, where applicable. Calculations have been made assuming that 1 Kg of food get in touch with 6 dm² of product.

4. This statement is issued according to the legislations cited above and is intended to:

region social

5. This statement is valid from the date below and will be replaced in the case substantial changes in the production of material should take place, able to change certain compliance requirements or when the legislative references cited in this statement will be modified and updated in order to request a new check for compliance.

Sušice, 29th March 2011

Corporate Representative

Ing. Stanislav Karas

Vice-chairman of Board of Directors and General Director